

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2016

Vanita Mohan Krishnani and Others ..Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ..Respondents

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal,for the Petitioners.

CORAM :- V.M.KANADE &
B.P.COLABAWALLA, JJ.

DATE :- MARCH 8, 2016.

P. C.:

Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2 Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 22nd March, 2016. Hamdust permitted. The Petitioners to serve the Government Pleader's office so far as Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are concerned. Hamdust permitted for serving Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(V.M.KANADE, J.)