

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2016

Vanita Mohan Krishnani And OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Ms.Anita M. Sarfare i/by. Mr.Charanjeet Chanderpal for
Petitioner

Mrs.A.S.Pai - APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 30th March, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over
to 13/04/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)