

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2016

Vanita Mohan Krishnani And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal Adv for the Petitioner

Smt. P. P. Shinde, APP for the state

Mr. B. Razis i/by Mr. Sidheshwar N. Biradar Adv for the

Respondent no 4 & 5

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

**DATE :** 17th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent(s) No.  
4 & 5 S.O. to 21/04/2026 for Direction.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**