

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.416 OF 2016**

Vanita Mohan Krishnani & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Charanjeet Chandernal for the Petitioners.

Ms. P.P. Shinde, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Banard Reis i/b Mr. S.N. Biradar for the Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 21st APRIL 2026

P.C. :

- 1) At the request of learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5,
stand over to 28th April, 2026.
- 2) To be listed under the caption 'For Settlement'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE

Digitally signed by
KIRAN SANJAY
GHUGE
Date: 2026.04.27
13:15:29 +0530