

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.416 OF 2016

Vanita Mohan Krishnani & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.04.30
18:41:01
+0530

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal for the Petitioners.
Smt. P.P. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Bernardo Reis i/b Siddheshwar Biradar, for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
Mr. Rahul Rao a/w. Aditi Lakwade and Ishan Jangam i/b Adv. Devendra Avhad for Intervener-Karachi Citizens Co-op. Society Ltd.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**
DATE : 28th April 2026

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to serve a complete compilation of the Petition upon the learned Advocates for the respective Respondents on or before Friday, i.e. 1st May, 2026.
- 2) Stand over to 17th June, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)